TOWN OF NEW BALTIMORE, COUNTY OF GREENE SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING

JULY 6, 2015

AGENDA Please turn off all cell phones and electronic devices.

Pledge of Allegiance

New Business

- Resolution Appointing Summer Recreation Program Staff from July 13, 2015 through August 7, 2015
- Resolution to Approve First Aid Course for Summer Recreation Program Staff

TOWN OF NEW BALTIMORE, COUNTY OF GREENE

RESOLUTION JULY 6, 2015

RESOLUTION APPOINTING SUMMER RECREATION PROGRAM STAFF FROM JULY 21, 2014 THROGH AUGUST 15, 2014

RESOLVED that Rebecca Pacuk is hereby appointed as the Summer Recreation Director at a salary of \$15.00 per hour.

RESOLVED that Leah Leonard is hereby appointed as Summer Recreation Assistant Director at a salary of \$10.00 per hour.

RESOLVED that Shannon Ruso, Madison Leonard, Justice June, and Benjamin Pacuk are hereby appointed as Summer Recreation Counselors at a salary of \$8.75 per hour.

TOWN OF NEW BALTIMORE, COUNTY OF GREENE

RESOLUTION JULY 6, 2015

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE FIRST AID COURSE FOR SUMMER RECREATION PROGRAM STAFF

WHEREAS the Town of New Baltimore is conducting the 2015 Summer Recreation Program from July 13-August 7 and that all directors and counselors be certified in first aid and CPR and able to administer emergency services should the need arise.

BE IT RESOLVED that classes will be conducted on July 7 at 7 PM at Cornell Hook and Ladder Fire Company for a fee of \$25 per person for all staff needing certification.

Adjournment